Keerd. 3-13-97

RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 4.02 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA CODE REGARDING WATERSKIING ON PINE LAKE

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa (the "Village") finds it necessary and desirable and in the interest of public health, safety and welfare to make certain amendments to the Village of Chenequa Code pertaining to waterskiing and other boating on Pine Lake.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

e presidente en la companya de la co

1. Section 4.02(9)(a) of the Code of the Village of Chenequa is amended to read as follows:

(9) RACES, REGATTAS, SPORTING EVENTS, EXHIBITIONS, COURSES AND JUMP PLATFORMS.

(a) PERMIT REQUIRED. No person shall direct or participate in any boat race, regatta, water ski meet, or other water sporting event or exhibition, nor shall any person set up or use a boat or waterski course or jump platform, unless such event, course or jump platform has been authorized and a permit issued therefor by the Chief of Police.

2. Section 4.02(9)(b) of the Code of the Village of Chenequa is amended to read as follows:

(b) PERMIT. A permit issued under this section shall specify the course or area of water to be used by the permittee for such event, course or jump platform and the permittee shall be required to place markers, flags or buoys approved by the Chief of Police designating the specified area. Permits shall be issued only if in the opinion of the Chief the proposed use of the water can be carried out safely and without danger to or substantial obstruction of other watercraft or persons using the lake. Permits shall be valid only for the hours and areas specified thereon.

3. Section 4.02(9)(c) of the Code of the Village of Chenegua is amended to read as follows:

(c) RIGHT OF WAY PARTICIPANTS. Boats, waterskillers and participants in any such permitted event or who have received a permit to set up and use a boat or waterski course or jump

000494

QB1\370378.1

000494

heud. 3-13-97

platform shall have the right of way on the marked area and no other person shall obstruct such area during the race, event or other permitted use or interfere therewith.

Adopted and approved _____, 1997.

President

Attest:

α χ × 1°_μ

Village Clerk

QB1\370378.1